

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **186 / 23318 . JLM**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **LEO/BSBP Training Center**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **BSBP Training Center - Kitchen Upgrades**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/4/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/3/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect    MCSA Group

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third              Addendum           

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Mugen Construction, Inc. 4151 - 27th Street Dorr                    MI            49323			5.00%	Bond	\$368,814.00 <b>1</b>
44th Street Construction, LLC 650 - 44th Street, SE Grand Rapids            MI            495487576	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$480,000.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22019 . SMD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MDOC/Parnall Correctional Facility (SMT)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Parnall CF VVE - Vehicle Exhaust Addition**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/4/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **11/3/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third              Addendum           

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Spartan Construction Group, Inc 30956 Industrial Rd. Livonia MI 48150			5.00%	Bond	<b>Non-responsive. Bid Bond dated September 5, 2024</b>
Monroe Plumbing & Heating Company 506 Cooper Street Monroe MI 48161			5.00%	Bond	1
RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt MI 48842	Yes		5.00%	Bond	2

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24067 . SAA**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Women's Huron Valley (WHV)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **WHVCF - Perimeter Netting**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/4/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **11/3/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect    Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond MI 48062			5.00%	Bond	\$2,647,955.00 <b>1</b>
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$3,583,256.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **511 / 24024 . CAK**

Agency Name **DMVA/Livingston County** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 Scope **Howell Armory - Construct Motor Vehicle Storage Facility** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_  
 Bid opening date and time **9/4/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/3/2024**

Director       SAB      Architect Beckett & Raeder, Inc.

BIDDER:      AWARD:      FUNDS:

Low               Adequate                
 Second           Revised W.O./M.O.P.       Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 Third              Addendum             

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Antler Construction Company, Inc. 5820 N. Canton Center Road, Suite 105 Canton MI 48187	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,384,000.00 <b>1</b>
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,388,000.00 <b>2</b>
Wieland Corporation 4162 English Oak Dr. Lansing MI 48911			5.00%	Bond	\$1,391,999.00 <b>6</b>
RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt MI 48842	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,430,650.00 <b>3</b>
Frontline Contractors, LLC 41000 W. Seven Mile Rd. Suite 230 Northville MI 48167	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,436,995.00 <b>4</b>
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,473,640.00 <b>5</b>

# Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **511 / 24024 . CAK**

---

Daniels Building Company, Inc.	Yes	5.00%	Bond	\$1,575,000.00
33900 West Eight Mile Road, Suite #161				7
Farmington Hills MI 48335				

---

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 511 / 24376 . CAK

Agency Name **DMVA/Camp Grayling** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Camp Grayling - Construct PT Sidewalk** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/4/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/3/2024**

Director  SAB Architect Paradigm Design

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third  Addendum

### RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

### REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

#### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Freedom Construction and Consulting, Inc. 1525 108th St. S.W. Byron Center MI 49315			5.00%	Bond	<b>Non-responsive. Bid Bond not signed.</b>
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	1
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	2
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	3
Walton Contracting, Inc. 526 W. 14th Street #209 Traverse City MI 49684			5.00%	Bond	4

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 18254 . BDW**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/ Bay Port BAS**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Bayport BAS – Pavement Repairs**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **9/4/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **11/3/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect William A. Kibbe and Associates

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third              Addendum           

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Pyramid Paving and Contracting Company, Inc. 1415 W. Center Road, Suite E-105 Essexville MI 48732			5.00%	Bond	
<b>Non-responsive. Bid Summary not signed.</b>					
Shaw Contracting Company P.O. Box 41 Kawkawlin MI 48631			5.00%	Bond	\$270,000.00

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 23404 . CTS**

Agency Name **DNR/Norway Ridge Pathway** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **North Ridge Pathway - Boardwalk** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **9/4/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **11/3/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Nowak & Fraus Engineers

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.       Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                    Addendum                  

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan            MI    49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$408,962.23 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
U.S. Vet Construction, LLC 304 W. Chisholm Street Alpena                MI    49707	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$498,000.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
L.J. Construction, Inc. 5863 S. Kingston Road Clifford                MI    48727			5.00%	Bond	\$606,028.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
Grand River Construction, Inc. 5025 40th Avenue Hudsonville            MI    49426			5.00%	Bond	\$882,300.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>